Equipment Dismantling Policy Effective Date: July 27, 2018

1. Overview

Universal Instruments Corporation ("Universal") supports the preservation, protection, and improvement of the quality of the environment, in order to protect human health and utilize natural resources prudently and rationally. As such, Universal has developed this equipment dismantling policy ("Equipment Dismantling Policy") to assure dismantling of Universal products in accordance with applicable legislation.

Universal requires the proper dismantling Universal equipment pursuant to this Equipment Dismantling Policy and any applicable rules and regulations.

2. Recycling for Customers

For Universal products sold by Universal in the European Union after July 1, 2018 – Universal will assist in arranging the disposal of such Universal products by professional recycling and take-back schemes. Recycling costs are typically free of charge, but a collection fee may apply. As recycling arrangements are country dependent, please contact Universal for further information.

For Universal products sold by Universal outside of the European Union – Customers shall contact local authorities or dealer and ask for the proper disposal method.

3. Dismantling Process

Universal will provide instructions on the safe disassembly of products to registered agencies responsible for the disassembly and recycling of Universal products pursuant to this policy and applicable rules and regulations. Please contact Universal for additional information.

4. Contact information

Please contact Universal with questions regarding Universal's Equipment Dismantling Policy at:

Universal Instruments Corporation 33 Broome Corporate Parkway Conklin, New York 13748 USA Attn: VP Global Service